
 2023 City of Sweet Home

Fee Schedule - New Fees

Resolution No. 7 for 2023 - Exhibit A

HOURLY FEES Ames Santiam Wiley Council Chambers

 Government & Non-Profit Groups $25/hr

Public Groups $30/hr

Private Groups $35/hr

Government & Non-Profit Groups $50/hr

Public Groups $60/hr

Private Groups $70/hr

AV/IT System $20

Tables and Chairs Included

Keruig Coffee Machine & Pods (15 guest) $10

PA System $20

Non-Refundable Fee (After Hour Use) $50

Refundable Deposit for Non-profit, 

Govt & Public Groups $100

Refundable Deposit for Private Groups 

/ Businesses $150

Refundable Key Deposit $200

Non-Refundable Cleaning Fee Included

City Hall Fenced Parking Lot

Library Parking Lot

FACILITY RENTAL FEES

ADDITIONAL FACILITIES

OTHER FEES AND DEPOSITS

During Hours of Closure

During Operating Hours

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES

$5 per day or $25 per month per vehicle, plus $5 per 

month to swap an additional vehicle in the same space.  

No overnight camping or RV parking.  Not for vehicle 

storage.  Must provide a waiver of liability.

$5 per day or $25 per month per vehicle, plus $5 per 

month to swap an additional vehicle in the same space.  

No overnight camping or RV parking.  Not for vehicle 

storage.  Must provide a waiver of liability.

Conference Rooms
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Annexation & Rezone $1,500.00

Adjustments $350.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendment $1,500.00

Conditional Use (Public Hearing) $650.00

Site Development Review $75.00

Fence Permit $25.00

Home Occupation $200.00

Interpretations $75.00

Nonconforming Uses $650.00

Partition $350.00

Subdivision – Tentative & Final/ Planned Development           $1000.00 + $25.00 per lot

Vacation of Right of Way $1,500.00

Variance (Public Hearing) $650.00

Zone Map Amendment $1,500.00

Zone Text Amendment $1,500.00

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEES
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Community Garden Plots $35 Per Year

Camping Sites  Tent Sites $30 RV Sites $60 Per Day

Park/Facility Use Processing Fees
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Alarm Permit $5 per year (fee waived for residential occupants 

over the age of 65)

POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES
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Municipal Lien Search Fee per Tax Lot $30.00

Utility Account Set Up Fee (non-refundable) $20.00

Miscellaneous Service and Research Fees

 FINANCE DEPARTMENT
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Meter only in Subdivision Lots $350 

 PUBLIC WORKS FEES

PW Permit Fees
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